RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Congdon	Renee Willemsen	In Kind	None	Time and effort donation for working in the school garden by PTA and helpers
Denfeld	Marlys Burns	In Kind	Automotive department	1998 Buick to our district's automotive program
District- wide	Duluth Lions Club	In Kind	None	3 All-Touch Tympanometers for school nurses
Homecroft	Wells Fargo Your Cause	\$35.00	None	
Homecroft	Wells Fargo Community Support Campaign	\$35.00	None	
Homecroft	Wells Fargo Community Support Program	\$13.00	None	
Lincoln Park	Paul Fjone	In Kind	Orchestra department	Donated a cello
Lincoln Park	William Ralph	In Kind	Social studies/history classroom	Donated a set of 12 small flags on a stand
Lincoln Park	Richard L Makowsky	In Kind	None	3 large rolls of white paper and 3 packages of white poster size paper
Lowell	Duluth Grill	\$50	None	